Woodson County Resolution #06-01

A RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE SALARY AND COMPENSATION OF EMPLOYEES AND OFFICER OF WOODSON COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2006.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF WOODSON COUNTY, KANSAS that by a majority vote of the Board of the County Commissioners sitting in regular session on the 12th day of January, 2006 adopt the following provision concerning compensation and salary of employees and officers of Woodson County, Kansas for the year 2006, to-wit:

- That all full-time and part time salaried employees and officers including the Woodson County Sheriff and the Woodson County Sheriff's Deputies but excluding the Board of Woodson County Commissioners shall for the year 2006 receive a salary cost of living adjustment increase of \$43.50 per month effective the first payroll period of 2006.
- 2. That all full time and part time hourly employees and officers shall receive a salary cost of living adjustment increase of \$.25 per hour effective the first payroll period of 2006.
- 3. That should the Board of County Commissioners of Woodson County wish to readopt the provision provided for herein for subsequent years that they may do so by passing a motion readopting this resolution rather than adopting a similar resolution in subsequent years.
- 4. This resolution shall take effect upon publication one (1) time in the Yates Center News.

Board of Woodson County Commissioners

Trent Forsyth, Chairman

Glay Yoho, Vice-Chairman

Gwendolyn D. Martin, Member

Attested by:

Shelley A. Stuber